from the securities 

market for a period of 

6 months. 

5. Further, Kushal Rajesh Sheth, Ashwin Somchand Sheth, Amit Mahida and 

Krishna Amit Mahida were jointly and severally liable for the illegal gain made 

by one Krishna Amit Mahida amounting to ₹15,55,108/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 

Fifty-Five Thousand One Hundred and Eight only) inclusive of the principal 

amount of ₹11,44,130 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand One 

Hundred Thirty only) and the interest amount of ₹4,10,978/- (Rupees Four 

Lakhs Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Eight only). Accordingly, Ashwin 

Somchand Sheth has filed the RST proposing to pay the entire disgorgement 

amount of ₹15,55,108/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand One 

Hundred and Eight only). 

6. The High Powered Advisory Committee (hereinafter referred to as “HPAC”) in 

its meeting held on June 05, 2025 considered the revised settlement terms 

proposed by the Applicants and recommended that the case may be settled as 

per the settlement terms proposed by the applicants above.